forward currency contracts – 71,899 (40,389) – – – – (30,478) – 1,032

Foreign currency exposure on
net monetary items 1,130 77,873 (40,004) 544 425 – 2,311 (22,218) 243 20,304

Investments held at fair value
through profit or loss1 287,140 117,191 93,295 85,600 41,220 20,922 75,232 8,410 28,554 757,564

Total net foreign currency
exposure 288,270 195,064 53,291 86,144 41,645 20,922 77,543 (13,808) 28,797 777,868

1Excluding any stock prices in sterling.

The above year end amounts are broadly representative of the exposure to foreign currency risk during the current and
comparative year.

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following tables illustrate the sensitivity of net profit for the year and net assets with regard to the Company’s monetary
financial assets and financial liabilities and exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s monetary
currency financial instruments held at each accounting date and assumes a 10% (2019: 10%) appreciation or depreciation in
sterling against all the currencies to which the Company is exposed, which is considered to be a reasonable illustration based
on the volatility of exchange rates during the year.

If sterling had weakened by 10% this would have had the following effect:

2020 2019
£’000 £’000

Income Statement – return after taxation

Revenue return 1,280 1,771

Capital return 14 1,955

Total return after taxation 1,294 3,726

Net assets 1,294 3,726

Notes to the Accounts

Annual Report and Accounts
for the year ended 30 September 2020 51

F
in

a
n

ci
a

l

Conversely if sterling had strengthened by 10% this would have had the following effect:

2020 2019
£’000 £’000

Income Statement – return after taxation

Revenue return (1,280) (1,771)

Capital return (14) (1,955)

Total return after taxation (1,294) (3,726)

Net assets (1,294) (3,726)

In the opinion of the directors, the above sensitivity analysis with respect to monetary financial assets and liabilities is broadly
representative of the whole of the current and comparative year. The sensitivity with regard to the Company’s investments and
foreign currency is subsumed into market price risk sensitivity in part (iii) to this note.

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate movements may affect the level of income receivable on cash deposits and the interest payable on variable rate
borrowings when interest rates are re-set. The fair value of any government bonds held in the Company’s portfolio may be

[…]

The Company also has a £30 million overdraft facility with HSBC Bank plc, secured by a floating charge, but which was not
utilised during the current or comparative year.

Notes to the Accounts

52
Schroder AsiaPacific Fund plc

The above year end amounts are not representative of the exposure to interest rates during the year as the level of cash
balances and drawings on the credit facility have fluctuated. The maximum and minimum net cash/(debt) balances during the
year are as follows:

2020 2019
£’000 £’000

Maximum debit/minimum credit interest rate exposure during the year – net (debt)/cash (6,622) 1,700

Maximum credit interest rate exposure during the year – net cash 27,753 52,601

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and net assets to a 0.5% (2019: 0.5%)
increase or decrease in interest rates in regards to the Company’s monetary financial assets and financial liabilities. This level of
change is considered to be a reasonable illustration based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis
is based on the Company’s monetary financial instruments held at the accounting date with all other variables held constant.

2020 2019
0.5% increase 0.5% decrease 0.5% increase 0.5% decrease

in rate in rate in rate in rate
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Income statement – return after taxation

Revenue return 36 (36) 97 (97)

Capital return (44) 44 – –

Total return after taxation (8) 8 97 (97)

Net assets (8) 8 97 (97)

In the opinion of the directors, this sensitivity analysis may not be representative of the Company’s future exposure to interest
rate changes due to fluctuations in the level of cash balances and drawings on the credit facility.

(iii) Market price risk

Market price risk includes changes in market prices, other than those arising from interest rate risk, which may affect the value
of investments.

Management of market price risk

The Board meets on at least four occasions each year to consider the asset allocation of the portfolio and the risk associated
with particular countries and industry sectors. The investment management team has responsibility for monitoring the

[…]

of protecting the portfolio against falls in market prices.

Market price risk exposure

The Company’s total exposure to changes in market prices at 30 September comprises the following:

2020 2019
£’000 £’000

Investments held at fair value through profit or loss 943,798 799,703

The above data is broadly representative of the exposure to market price risk during the year.

Concentration of exposure to market price risk

An analysis of the Company’s investments is given on pages 8 and 9. This shows that the portfolio comprises investments
trading in Asian countries. Accordingly there is a concentration of exposure to that region.

Market price risk sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and net assets to an increase or decrease
of 20% (2019: 20%) in the fair values of the Company’s investments. This level of change is considered to be a reasonable
illustration based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s investments
and adjusting for the change in the management fee, but with all other variables held constant.

Notes to the Accounts

Annual Report and Accounts
for the year ended 30 September 2020 53

F
in

a
n

ci
a

l

2020 2019
20% increase 20% decrease 20% increase 20% decrease

in fair value in fair value in fair value in fair value
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Income statement – return after taxation

Revenue return (354) 354 (300) 300

Capital return 187,698 (187,698) 159,041 (159,041)

Total return after taxation and net assets 187,344 (187,344) 158,741 (158,741)

Percentage change in net asset value 19.8% (19.8%) 19.3% (19.3%)

(b) Liquidity risk

This is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting its obligations associated with financial liabilities that are
settled by delivering cash or another financial asset.

Management of the risk

Liquidity risk is not significant as the Company’s assets comprise mainly readily realisable securities, which can be sold to meet
to meet funding requirements if necessary. Short-term flexibility is achieved through the use of a credit facility and an overdraft
facility.

The Board’s policy is for the Company to remain fully invested in normal market conditions and that borrowings be used to